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              Ministry of Education, Science and Technology 

 
      Scholarship Section, Kesharmahal 

 
                             Merit List Based on Tribhuvan University, B.Sc. Nursing 

              Reservation Group: General (i.e. Total)   Female 

SN MOEST RN 

Entrance 

Exam Roll 

No. 

Candidate's Name Gender 
Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MOEST 

Rank 

1 8031 15574 RAKSHYA PUDASAINI Female 85 2 1 

2 6662 14426 SHATABDI BELBASE Female 83 3 2 

3 7998 15575 AASTHA PUN Female 82 4 3 

4 8063 15798 ALINA SHARMA Female 80 6 4 

5 8313 14687 SEEMA DHAKAL Female 80 7 5 

6 7591 14300 POOJA ADHIKARI Female 77 9 6 

7 8011 14441 MUNA BHANDARI Female 76 10 7 

8 8362 15668 AMISHA RAUT Female 75 11 8 

9 6956 14874 PABITRA GURUNG Female 75 12 9 

10 8076 14392 NISHA BARUWAL Female 75 13 10 

11 8524 16237 REJINA YONGHANG Female 74 14 11 

12 8248 15572 DEEPA PUDASAINI Female 73 16 12 

13 7208 14478 BABITA BHATTARAI Female 73 17 13 

14 8040 14776 AAYUSHA GHIMIRE Female 73 18 14 

15 8520 15020 INDIRA KARKI Female 72 19 15 

16 8026 15118 ASMITA KHANAL Female 72 21 16 

17 8128 15493 SANDHYA PATHAK Female 72 22 17 

18 8042 14694 SUSMA DHAKAL Female 72 23 18 
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19 8095 14394 ROSHANI BARUWAL Female 71 24 19 

20 8460 15487 SABINA PARIYAR Female 71 26 20 

21 8305 15927 SUPRIYA SHRESTHA Female 71 27 21 

22 8474 15742 KUSUM SAPKOTA Female 71 28 22 

23 8051 15533 SANDHYA POKHREL Female 70 29 23 

24 8242 14607 URINA CHAUDHARY Female 70 33 24 

25 8140 15207 Anisha Lama Female 70 35 25 

26 8216 15334 TAPASYA MAINALI Female 70 36 26 

27 8232 15469 LAXMI PANTHI Female 69 37 27 

28 8282 14348 PUSHPA ARYAL Female 69 38 28 

29 7518 14865 MAMATA GURUNG Female 69 39 29 

30 7385 14921 SUSMITA JAISWAL Female 68 41 30 

31 8453 14338 Sindhu Ale Magar Female 68 42 31 

32 8023 15931 SUSMA SHRESTHA Female 68 43 32 

33 8110 14424 BINDU BASTOLA Female 68 44 33 

34 8441 16088 JENISHA THAPA Female 67 49 34 

35 8208 14291 MANJILA ADHIKARI Female 67 51 35 

36 8039 16050 SARMILA TAMANG Female 67 52 36 

37 8035 14765 Divya G C Female 66 54 37 

38 6966 14451 ROZA BHANDARI Female 66 55 38 

39 7188 15050 SUSMITA KARKI Female 66 56 39 

40 7986 14658 BINITA DAS Female 66 57 40 

41 7951 16174 SARU TIMSINA Female 65 58 41 

42 8387 15443 LAXMI PANDEY Female 65 59 42 

43 7958 14443 NIRMALA BHANDARI Female 65 61 43 

44 8293 14671 SUSMITA DEVKOTA Female 65 62 44 

45 8264 14927 MONIKA JIREL Female 65 63 45 

46 8449 14715 REJINA DHUNGEL Female 65 64 46 

47 8087 14695 SWIKRITI DHAKAL Female 65 65 47 

48 8533 14810 MANISHA GIRI Female 65 72 48 

49 8215 15881 MONIKA SHRESTHA Female 64 73 49 

50 8199 15378 Pranisha Nemkul Female 64 77 50 

51 8676 16039 MANIKA TAMANG Female 64 87 51 

52 6983 15249 DEEPTI LIMBU Female 64 88 52 

53 8240 14378 ALINA BARAL Female 64 89 53 

54 8658 15888 PRASANSHA SHRESTHA Female 64 91 54 

55 8408 15626 SUMNIMA CHAMLING RAI Female 63 93 55 

56 8310 15097 ROMI KHADKA Female 63 94 56 

57 8452 16133 SHITAL THAPA Female 63 95 57 

58 8374 15706 SUJANA RIMAL Female 63 96 58 

59 7994 15064 KRISTINA KAYASTHA Female 63 97 59 

60 7987 14403 MIRA BASNET Female 63 98 60 

61 8250 15959 NISHA KUMARI SINGH Female 63 101 61 

62 7439 14483 KRITIKA BHATTARAI Female 63 102 62 

63 8411 14757 SHOVA GAUTAM Female 63 103 63 

64 8130 15327 LUNA MAHATARA Female 62 104 64 

65 8514 15615 RITA RAI Female 62 107 65 

66 8427 15976 AAKRITI SUBEDI Female 62 112 66 

67 8043 15934 TRIPTI SHRESTHA Female 62 114 67 

68 7533 15502 MANISHA PAUDEL Female 62 116 68 

69 8678 15654 SUSHMA RANA Female 61 117 69 



70 7670 15543 ALISA Poudel Female 61 120 70 

71 8333 14501 SUSHILA BHATTARAI Female 61 121 71 

72 8202 14851 Bhagawati Gurung Female 61 124 72 

73 7966 16240 MALIKA THAPA MAGAR Female 60 128 73 

74 7946 15508 SHRADDHA PAUDEL Female 60 129 74 

75 7965 14336 SANJU ALE Female 60 130 75 

76 8298 14284 BINITA ADHIKARI Female 60 132 76 

77 8394 15877 MANISHA SHRESTHA Female 60 137 77 

78 7795 15281 OSHIN MAGAR Female 59 141 78 

79 8279 15734 RENUKA SAMAL Female 59 146 79 

80 8245 15540 Tulasi Maya Pokhrel Female 59 149 80 

81 7963 16044 RANJANA TAMANG Female 59 151 81 

82 8400 15858 BABINA SHRESTHA Female 59 154 82 

83 7978 15195 ROJA KUNWAR Female 59 156 83 

84 8656 14346 BISESHTA ARYAL Female 59 157 84 

85 8421 14267 SIMRAN ACHARYA Female 59 160 85 

86 8190 15534 SARASWOTI POKHREL Female 59 164 86 

87 8632 15287 RUPA RANA MAGAR Female 58 170 87 

88 7952 15392 ASMITA NEUPANE Female 58 174 88 

89 8639 16104 PRAKRITI THAPA Female 58 177 89 

90 8097 15067 KRITI RANI KC Female 58 179 90 

91 7938 14628 RASHMI CHHINAL Female 58 182 91 

92 8014 14861 KRISHNA GURUNG Female 57 196 92 

93 8332 16054 TRESHILA TAMANG Female 57 199 93 

94 8331 15966 SUDHA SINGH Female 57 202 94 

95 8346 15828 Ngima Kanchhi Sherpa Female 56 216 95 

96 8672 14312 SEBIKA ADHIKARI Female 56 218 96 

97 7992 15093 REKHA KHADKA Female 56 225 97 

98 8044 14439 MAHIMA BHANDARI Female 56 226 98 

99 7961 16020 BINDU SINGH SUWAL Female 56 229 99 

100 8241 15308 RITU MAHARJAN Female 56 231 100 

101 8509 14712 SUBHEKSHA DHUNGANA Female 56 233 101 

102 8030 15471 RACHANA PANTHI Female 55 242 102 

103 7983 14748 JYOTSHNA GAUTAM Female 55 252 103 

104 8323 14360 KABITA B.K. Female 55 255 104 

105 8053 15568 SHRITY PRAJAPATI Female 55 260 105 

106 8107 16169 Puja TIMILSINA Female 54 264 106 

107 7989 14463 BEBIKA BHATT Female 54 273 107 

108 8543 14374 SHRISTI BANIYA Female 54 275 108 

109 8300 16161 BHAWANA TIMALSINA Female 54 285 109 

110 8181 16230 SONY YADAV Female 53 290 110 

111 8055 14721 SUSHMITA DULAL Female 53 294 111 

112 8179 14853 CHANDRA GURUNG Female 53 311 112 

113 8308 15178 Swastika Koirala Female 52 316 113 

114 8476 15130 HIMA KHANAL CHHETRI Female 52 319 114 

115 8358 15374 ASHMINA MUNANKARMI Female 52 325 115 

116 7130 15003 SUJATA KARAKHETI Female 52 326 116 

117 8132 14289 MANISHA ADHIKARI Female 52 329 117 

118 8120 15910 SHRADHA SHRESTHA Female 51 332 118 

119 8127 14588 KIRAN KUMARI CHAUDHARY Female 51 338 119 

120 8502 15711 SADIKSHYA SADASHANKAR Female 51 340 120 



121 8494 16007 BINA SUNAR Female 51 341 121 

122 8071 15382 DEVI NEPAL Female 51 344 122 

123 8480 15600 KUNJALA RAI Female 51 345 123 

124 8268 14872 OM MAYA GURUNG Female 51 352 124 

125 8285 15838 AARATI SHRESTHA Female 51 355 125 

126 8364 14728 TINA DUWAL Female 51 364 126 

127 8139 16159 RABITA THUYAJU Female 51 365 127 

128 7971 14747 JUNITA GAUTAM Female 51 369 128 

129 8129 14823 SAMBRINA GOLE Female 51 373 129 

130 8641 14437 LAXMI BHANDARI Female 51 374 130 

131 8349 15240 POOJA LAMSAL Female 51 375 131 

132 8428 15359 Binita Mishra Female 50 385 132 

133 7764 15596 JOSHNA BANTAWA WALING RAI Female 50 396 133 

134 8012 15001 SANKALPA Kapri Female 50 397 134 

135 8131 15639 SHRIJA RAJBHANDARI Female 50 401 135 

136 8080 14901 SUJATA GURUNG Female 50 406 136 

Reservation Group: General (i.e. Total)   Male 

SN MOEST RN 

Entrance 

Exam Roll 

No. 

Candidate's Name Gender 
Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MOEST 

Rank 

1 8068 14787 MISSION GHIMIRE Male 62 1 1 

2 8342 14941 GANESH K.C Male 61 2 2 

3 8145 15071 BISHAL KESHARI Male 58 3 3 

4 8302 15457 ARBIND PANDIT Male 53 4 4 

Reservation Group: Madheshi   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN MOEST RN 

Entrance 

Exam Roll 

No. 

Candidate's Name Gender 
Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MOEST 

Rank 

1 8302 15457 ARBIND PANDIT Male 53 4 1 

2 7986 14658 BINITA DAS Female 66 57 2 

Reservation Group: Madheshi   Type of Reservation: Other School Group 

SN MOEST RN 

Entrance 

Exam Roll 

No. 

Candidate's Name Gender 
Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MOEST 

Rank 

1 8145 15071 BISHAL KESHARI Male 58 3 1 

2 8181 16230 SONY YADAV Female 53 290 2 

Reservation Group: Female   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN MOEST RN 

Entrance 

Exam Roll 

No. 

Candidate's Name Gender 
Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Score 

MOEST 

Rank 

1 6956 14874 PABITRA GURUNG Female 75 12 1 

2 8524 16237 REJINA YONGHANG Female 74 14 2 

3 8248 15572 DEEPA PUDASAINI Female 73 16 3 

4 8040 14776 AAYUSHA GHIMIRE Female 73 18 4 

5 8042 14694 SUSMA DHAKAL Female 72 23 5 

6 8095 14394 ROSHANI BARUWAL Female 71 24 6 

7 8460 15487 SABINA PARIYAR Female 71 26 7 

8 8140 15207 Anisha Lama Female 70 35 8 

9 8282 14348 PUSHPA ARYAL Female 69 38 9 

10 7518 14865 MAMATA GURUNG Female 69 39 10 

11 8441 16088 JENISHA THAPA Female 67 49 11 



12 8208 14291 MANJILA ADHIKARI Female 67 51 12 

13 7986 14658 BINITA DAS Female 66 57 13 

14 8387 15443 LAXMI PANDEY Female 65 59 14 

15 8199 15378 Pranisha Nemkul Female 64 77 15 

16 8240 14378 ALINA BARAL Female 64 89 16 

17 8411 14757 SHOVA GAUTAM Female 63 103 17 

18 8130 15327 LUNA MAHATARA Female 62 104 18 

19 8514 15615 RITA RAI Female 62 107 19 

20 8333 14501 SUSHILA BHATTARAI Female 61 121 20 

21 8202 14851 Bhagawati Gurung Female 61 124 21 

22 7795 15281 OSHIN MAGAR Female 59 141 22 

23 8421 14267 SIMRAN ACHARYA Female 59 160 23 

24 8190 15534 SARASWOTI POKHREL Female 59 164 24 

25 7952 15392 ASMITA NEUPANE Female 58 174 25 

26 8639 16104 PRAKRITI THAPA Female 58 177 26 

27 8332 16054 TRESHILA TAMANG Female 57 199 27 

28 8331 15966 SUDHA SINGH Female 57 202 28 

29 8346 15828 Ngima Kanchhi Sherpa Female 56 216 29 

30 8509 14712 SUBHEKSHA DHUNGANA Female 56 233 30 

31 8030 15471 RACHANA PANTHI Female 55 242 31 

32 8323 14360 KABITA B.K. Female 55 255 32 

33 8053 15568 SHRITY PRAJAPATI Female 55 260 33 

34 8179 14853 CHANDRA GURUNG Female 53 311 34 

35 8476 15130 HIMA KHANAL CHHETRI Female 52 319 35 

36 7130 15003 SUJATA KARAKHETI Female 52 326 36 

37 8502 15711 SADIKSHYA SADASHANKAR Female 51 340 37 

38 8494 16007 BINA SUNAR Female 51 341 38 

39 8071 15382 DEVI NEPAL Female 51 344 39 

40 8139 16159 RABITA THUYAJU Female 51 365 40 

41 8428 15359 Binita Mishra Female 50 385 41 

42 8012 15001 SANKALPA Kapri Female 50 397 42 

Reservation Group: Female   Type of Reservation: Other  School Group    

SN MOEST RN 

Entrance 

Exam Roll 

No. 

Candidate's Name Gender 
Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Score 

MOEST 

Rank 

1 7998 15575 AASTHA PUN Female 82 4 1 

2 7591 14300 POOJA ADHIKARI Female 77 9 2 

3 8026 15118 ASMITA KHANAL Female 72 21 3 

4 8128 15493 SANDHYA PATHAK Female 72 22 4 

5 8453 14338 Sindhu Ale Magar Female 68 42 5 

6 8023 15931 SUSMA SHRESTHA Female 68 43 6 

7 8110 14424 BINDU BASTOLA Female 68 44 7 

8 8039 16050 SARMILA TAMANG Female 67 52 8 

9 6966 14451 ROZA BHANDARI Female 66 55 9 

10 7958 14443 NIRMALA BHANDARI Female 65 61 10 

11 8293 14671 SUSMITA DEVKOTA Female 65 62 11 

12 8264 14927 MONIKA JIREL Female 65 63 12 

13 8676 16039 MANIKA TAMANG Female 64 87 13 

14 6983 15249 DEEPTI LIMBU Female 64 88 14 

15 8658 15888 PRASANSHA SHRESTHA Female 64 91 15 

16 8427 15976 AAKRITI SUBEDI Female 62 112 16 



17 8043 15934 TRIPTI SHRESTHA Female 62 114 17 

18 7966 16240 MALIKA THAPA MAGAR Female 60 128 18 

19 8298 14284 BINITA ADHIKARI Female 60 132 19 

20 8279 15734 RENUKA SAMAL Female 59 146 20 

21 7963 16044 RANJANA TAMANG Female 59 151 21 

22 8632 15287 RUPA RANA MAGAR Female 58 170 22 

23 8097 15067 KRITI RANI KC Female 58 179 23 

24 7938 14628 RASHMI CHHINAL Female 58 182 24 

25 8014 14861 KRISHNA GURUNG Female 57 196 25 

26 8241 15308 RITU MAHARJAN Female 56 231 26 

27 8543 14374 SHRISTI BANIYA Female 54 275 27 

28 8181 16230 SONY YADAV Female 53 290 28 

29 8055 14721 SUSHMITA DULAL Female 53 294 29 

30 8127 14588 KIRAN KUMARI CHAUDHARY Female 51 338 30 

31 8268 14872 OM MAYA GURUNG Female 51 352 31 

32 8285 15838 AARATI SHRESTHA Female 51 355 32 

33 7971 14747 JUNITA GAUTAM Female 51 369 33 

34 8129 14823 SAMBRINA GOLE Female 51 373 34 

35 7764 15596 JOSHNA BANTAWA WALING RAI Female 50 396 35 

36 8131 15639 SHRIJA RAJBHANDARI Female 50 401 36 

Reservation Group:  Dalit Female   Type of Reservation: Community  School Group    

SN MOEST RN 

Entrance 

Exam Roll 

No. 

Candidate's Name Gender 
Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Score 

MOEST 

Rank 

1 8460 15487 SABINA PARIYAR Female 71 26 1 

2 8323 14360 KABITA B.K. Female 55 255 2 

3 8502 15711 SADIKSHYA SADASHANKAR Female 51 340 3 

4 8494 16007 BINA SUNAR Female 51 341 4 

Reservation Group:  Dalit Female   Type of Reservation: Other  School Group    

SN MOEST RN 

Entrance 

Exam Roll 

No. 

Candidate's Name Gender 
Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Score 

MOEST 

Rank 

1 7938 14628 RASHMI CHHINAL Female 58 182 1 

Reservation Group:  Janajati  Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN MOEST RN 

Entrance 

Exam Roll 

No. 

Candidate's Name Gender 
Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Score 

MOEST 

Rank 

1 6956 14874 PABITRA GURUNG Female 75 12 1 

2 8524 16237 REJINA YONGHANG Female 74 14 2 

3 8140 15207 Anisha Lama Female 70 35 3 

4 7518 14865 MAMATA GURUNG Female 69 39 4 

5 8199 15378 Pranisha Nemkul Female 64 77 5 

6 8514 15615 RITA RAI Female 62 107 6 

7 8202 14851 Bhagawati Gurung Female 61 124 7 

8 7795 15281 OSHIN MAGAR Female 59 141 8 

9 8332 16054 TRESHILA TAMANG Female 57 199 9 

10 8346 15828 Ngima Kanchhi Sherpa Female 56 216 10 

11 8053 15568 SHRITY PRAJAPATI Female 55 260 11 

12 8179 14853 CHANDRA GURUNG Female 53 311 12 

13 8139 16159 RABITA THUYAJU Female 51 365 13 



 

Reservation Group:  Janajati  Type of Reservation: Other  School Group    

SN MOEST RN 

Entrance 

Exam Roll 

No. 

Candidate's Name Gender 
Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Score 

MOEST 

Rank 

1 7998 15575 AASTHA PUN Female 82 4 1 

2 8453 14338 Sindhu Ale Magar Female 68 42 2 

3 8023 15931 SUSMA SHRESTHA Female 68 43 3 

4 8039 16050 SARMILA TAMANG Female 67 52 4 

5 8264 14927 MONIKA JIREL Female 65 63 5 

6 8215 15881 MONIKA SHRESTHA Female 64 73 6 

7 8676 16039 MANIKA TAMANG Female 64 87 7 

8 6983 15249 DEEPTI LIMBU Female 64 88 8 

9 8658 15888 PRASANSHA SHRESTHA Female 64 91 9 

10 8043 15934 TRIPTI SHRESTHA Female 62 114 10 

11 8678 15654 SUSHMA RANA Female 61 117 11 

12 7966 16240 MALIKA THAPA MAGAR Female 60 128 12 

13 8394 15877 MANISHA SHRESTHA Female 60 137 13 

14 8279 15734 RENUKA SAMAL Female 59 146 14 

15 7963 16044 RANJANA TAMANG Female 59 151 15 

16 8400 15858 BABINA SHRESTHA Female 59 154 16 

17 8014 14861 KRISHNA GURUNG Female 57 196 17 

18 8241 15308 RITU MAHARJAN Female 56 231 18 

19 8127 14588 KIRAN KUMARI CHAUDHARY Female 51 338 19 

20 8480 15600 KUNJALA RAI Female 51 345 20 

21 8268 14872 OM MAYA GURUNG Female 51 352 21 

22 8285 15838 AARATI SHRESTHA Female 51 355 22 

23 8364 14728 TINA DUWAL Female 51 364 23 

24 8129 14823 SAMBRINA GOLE Female 51 373 24 

25 7764 15596 JOSHNA BANTAWA WALING RAI Female 50 396 25 

26 8131 15639 SHRIJA RAJBHANDARI Female 50 401 26 

27 8080 14901 SUJATA GURUNG Female 50 406 27 

Reservation Group:  Dalit  Type of Reservation: Community  School Group    

SN MOEST RN 

Entrance 

Exam Roll 

No. 

Candidate's Name Gender 
Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Score 

MOEST 

Rank 

1 8460 15487 SABINA PARIYAR Female 71 26 1 

2 8323 14360 KABITA B.K. Female 55 255 2 

3 8502 15711 SADIKSHYA SADASHANKAR Female 51 340 3 

4 8494 16007 BINA SUNAR Female 51 341 4 

 


